

ANTI-REFLUX MILK

Powder



Description

HiPP Anti-Reflux milk is a food for special medical purposes that should be used under medical supervision for the dietary management of reflux and regurgitation in infants. The addition of the natural thickener carob bean gum allows the formula to thicken in the bottle, helping the feed to stay down. It is a nutritionally complete formula that can be used from birth onwards as the sole source of nutrition for your baby, or as part of a varied weaning diet from around six months.

Contra-indications

- ♥ Not suitable for intravenous use
- ♥ Not suitable for cows' milk protein or fish allergy
- ♥ Not suitable for lactose intolerance
- ♥ Not suitable for vegetarians

Pack format and product code

HiPP Anti-reflux milk is available 800g packs.

Product code: HiPP Anti-Reflux milk – **GB2305-02**

Preparation

The preparation instructions for HiPP anti-reflux milk are different to those for standard infant formulas; please follow the preparation instructions written on the packaging carefully. This milk formula requires mixing with boiled water that has been cooled to a lower temperature than that used to prepare standard infant formulas – this is essential to ensure the correct mixing and consistency of the final product. To achieve the correct temperature, boil 500 ml of freshly run water and leave in the kettle to cool for 45 minutes before pouring the required volume of water into a sterilised feeding bottle. After adding the required number of level scoops of powder, place the sterilised teat and cap on the bottle and roll between the palms for 5 seconds. Shake for 20 seconds, then leave to stand for 7 minutes to thicken. Before feeding to baby, shake again, then check that the milk is at feeding temperature (approx. 37°C). Feed immediately. HiPP anti-reflux milk should not be used with any other feed thickeners and as it is a thickened formula, use a single hole, fast-flow teat on the bottle.

Scoop weight - approx. 4.3g

Standard dilution – 12.9g (3 scoops) + 90ml water (12.9% dilution)

Storage

Packs should be stored in a cool, dry place; do not refrigerate, and use contents within three weeks of opening.

Ingredients

Skimmed milk, whey product, vegetable oils (palm oil, rapeseed oil, sunflower oil), **lactose**, thickening agent carob bean gum, **fish** oil, potassium chloride, choline, Mortierella alpina-oil, calcium carbonate, sodium citrate, L-phenylalanine, sodium selenite, L-tyrosine, zinc sulphate, calcium salts of orthophosphoric acid, L-tryptophan, L-histidine, ferrous sulphate, potassium iodate, vitamin C (sodium-L-ascorbate, L-ascorbyl 6-palmitate), vitamin E (DL-alpha tocopheryl acetate), niacin (nicotinamide), pantothenic acid (D-pantothenate, calcium), cupric sulphate, vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), vitamin A (retinyl acetate), magnesium carbonate, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), calcium-L-methylfolate⁴, vitamin K (phytomenadione), vitamin D (cholecalciferol), D-biotin, vitamin B12 (cyanocobalamin).

4 – calcium-L-methylfolate = Metafolin®

Allergens: see ingredients in **bold**

Source of protein: intact cows' milk protein

Important Notice: Breastfeeding is best for babies. It is recommended that HiPP Anti-Reflux milk is only used on the advice of a doctor, midwife, health visitor, public health nurse, dietician or pharmacist. Do not use if baby is allergic to cows' milk or suspected as such.

ANTI-REFLUX MILK

Powder

Nutritional Information

	Per 100g	Per 100ml	Per 100kcal		Per 100g	Per 100ml	Per 100kcal
Macronutrients				Minerals			
Energy kJ	2129	275	417	Potassium mg	589	76	115
kcal	509	66	100	Chloride mg	395	51	77.27
Fat g	27.7	3.6	5.45	Calcium mg	399	51	77.27
of which saturates g	11.6	1.5	2.27	Phosphorus mg	229	30	45.45
of which mono-unsat g	12.3	1.6	2.42	Magnesium mg	35	4.5	6.82
of which polyunsat g	3.8	0.5	0.76	Iron mg	5.4	0.7	1.06
of which				Zinc mg	4.6	0.6	0.91
Linoleic acid (omega 6) g	3.10	0.40	0.61	Copper mg	0.41	0.053	0.08
α-Linolenic acid (omega 3) g	0.47	0.06	0.09	Manganese mg	0.039	0.005	0.001
Arachidonic acid mg	102	13.2	20	Fluoride mg	<0.040	<0.005	<0.0076
Docosahexaenoic acid mg	102	13.2	20	Selenium µg	30	3.8	5.76
Carbohydrate g	53.8	6.9	10.45	Chromium µg	<5.0	<0.60	<0.91
of which sugars g	53.8	6.9	10.45	Molybdenum µg	12	1.5	2.27
of which lactose g	53.2	6.9	10.45	Iodine µg	113	15	22.73
of which inositol mg	32	4.2	6.36	Choline mg	194	25	37.88
Fibre g	3.1	0.4	0.61	Amino acid composition	g/100g protein		
Protein g	9.67	1.25	1.89	L-lysine	7.8		
of which L-carnitine mg	14	1.8	2.73	L-arginine	2.8		
Whey:Casein	60:40	60:40	60:40	L-cysteine	1.4		
Salt g	0.39	0.05	0.08	L-isoleucine	5.1		
Sodium mg	160	20	30.3	L-leucine	9.2		
				L-methionine	2.0		
Vitamins				L-phenylalanine	4.8		
Vitamin A µg	417	54	81.82	L-histidine	2.2		
Vitamin D µg	12	1.5	2.27	L-threonine	5.3		
Vitamin E mg	5.4	0.70	1.06	L-tryptophan	1.8		
Vitamin K µg	40	5.1	7.73	L-tyrosine	4.2		
Vitamin C mg	69	8.9	13.48	L-valine	5.5		
Thiamin (B1) mg	0.39	0.05	0.076	L-alanine	3.9		
Riboflavin (B2) mg	1.3	0.17	0.26	L-aspartic acid	8.6		
Niacin mg	2.6	0.34	0.52	L-glutamic acid	18		
Vitamin B6 mg	0.22	0.029	0.044	Glycine	1.9		
Folic Acid µg	77.5	10	15.15	L-proline	7.1		
Vitamin B12 µg	1.1	0.1	0.15	L-serine	4.9		
Biotin µg	12	1.5	2.27	Osmolarity	275 mOsmol/l		
Pantothenic Acid mg	2.6	0.34	0.52				

These nutritional values are subject to the normal variations that occur in products based on natural ingredients.

For any further information please contact:
 HiPP UK Ltd., Hurst Grove, Sandford Lane, Hurst, Reading, Berkshire RG10 0SQ
 • Telephone: 0800 298 4477 • www.hipp.co.uk

February 2025